Summary Results Report
2022 Primary Election
May 3, 2022

Statistics

Election Day Precincts Reporting
Registered Voters - Total
Registered Voters - DEMOCRATIC
Registered Voters - REPUBLICAN
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN
Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - DEMOCRATIC
Ballots Cast - REPUBLICAN
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN
Voter Turnout - Total

Voter Turnout - DEMOCRATIC
Voter Turnout - REPUBLICAN
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN

TOTAL

36 of 36
30,323
4,259
4,620
21,444
8,506
2,267
5,609
630
28.05%
53.23%
121.41%
2.94%
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Summary Results Report
2022 Primary Election

May 3, 2022
DEM Governor and Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
John Cranley and Teresa Fedor 1,082 50.97%
Nan Whaley and Cheryl L. Stephens 1,041  49.03%
Total Votes Cast 2,123 100.00%
Overvotes 13
Undervotes 131
Contest Totals 2,267
DEM Attorney General
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Jeffrey A. Crossman 1,936 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 1,936 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 331
Contest Totals 2,267
DEM Auditor of State
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Taylor Sappington 1,907 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 1,907 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 360
Contest Totals 2,267

DEM Secretary of State

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Chelsea Clark 1,932 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 1,932 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 335
Contest Totals 2,267
DEM Treasurer of State
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Scott Schertzer 1,905 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 1,905 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 362
Contest Totals 2,267

Official Results

Ottawa County

Election Summary - 05/25/2022 10:01 AM
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

2 0of 16



Summary Results Report
2022 Primary Election

May 3, 2022

DEM Chief Justice of the Supreme Court FTC 1-1-23

Vote For 1

Jennifer Brunner
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %
1,956 100.00%

1,956 100.00%
0
311
2,267

DEM Justice of the Supreme Court FTC 1-1-23

Vote For 1

Terri Jamison
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %
1,804 100.00%

1,804 100.00%
0
463
2,267

DEM Justice of the Supreme Court FTC 1-2-23

Vote For 1

Marilyn Zayas
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM U.S. Senator
Vote For 1

Morgan Harper

Traci TJ Johnson

Tim Ryan

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %
1,773 100.00%

1,773 100.00%
0
494
2,267

TOTAL VOTE %
339 15.83%

290 13.54%
1513 70.63%
2,142 100.00%

3

122

2,267

DEM Representative to Congress 9th District

Vote For 1

Marcy Kaptur
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %
2,138 100.00%

2,138 100.00%
0
129
2,267
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DEM Judge of the Court of Appeals 6th Dist 2-9-23
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

No Valid Petition Filed 0
Total Votes Cast 0
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 2,267
Contest Totals 2,267

DEM Judge of the Court of Appeals 6th Dist 2-10-23
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Mark L. Pietrykowski 1,953 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 1,953 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 314
Contest Totals 2,267

DEM County Commissioner

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
No Valid Petition Filed 0
Total Votes Cast 0
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 2,267
Contest Totals 2,267

DEM County Auditor

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
No Valid Petition Filed 0
Total Votes Cast 0
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 2,267
Contest Totals 2,267

DEM Member of County Central Committee Port Clinton 1A

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Beth Gillman 53 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 53 100.00%
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals 57

Official Results
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DEM Member of County Central Committee Port Clinton 2A
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Jerry Tarolli 60 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 60 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 7
Contest Totals 67

DEM Member of County Central Committee Port Clinton 3A
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Carl Koebel 65 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 65 100.00%
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals 72

DEM Member of County Central Committee Catawba Island 3

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
John Smothers 70 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 70 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 12
Contest Totals 82

DEM Member of County Central Committee Danbury 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Lisa Bauer 45 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 45 100.00%
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals 51

DEM Member of County Central Committee Danbury 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Paul A. Dunfee 36 62.07%
Chris Redfern 22 37.93%
Total Votes Cast 58 100.00%

Overvotes

Undervotes

Contest Totals 61

Official Results

Ottawa County
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DEM Member of County Central Committee Portage 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

James Sass 43 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 43 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 8
Contest Totals 51

DEM Member of County Central Committee Salem 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Darrell Opfer 81 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 81 100.00%
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals 88

REP Governor and Lieutenant Governor

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Joe Blystone and Jeremiah W. 974  17.68%
Mike DeWine and Jon Husted 2,878 52.23%
Ron Hood and Candice Keller 113 2.05%
Jim Renacci and Joe Knopp 1,545 28.04%
Total Votes Cast 5,510 100.00%
Overvotes 7
Undervotes 92
Contest Totals 5,609
REP Attorney General
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Dave Yost 4,507 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 4,507 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 1,102
Contest Totals 5,609
REP Auditor of State
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Keith Faber 4,216 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 4,216 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 1,393
Contest Totals 5,609

Official Results
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REP Secretary of State
Vote For 1

John Adams

Frank LaRose

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

REP Treasurer of State
Vote For 1

Robert Sprague
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %
1,758  36.47%

3,062 63.53%

4,820 100.00%
10
779
5,609

TOTAL VOTE %
4,279 100.00%

4,279 100.00%
0

1,330

5,609

REP Chief Justice of the Supreme Court FTC 1-1-23

Vote For 1

Sharon L. Kennedy

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %
4,305 100.00%

4,305 100.00%
0

1,304

5,609

REP Justice of the Supreme Court FTC 1-1-23

Vote For 1

Pat Fischer
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %
4,123 100.00%

4,123 100.00%
0

1,486

5,609

REP Justice of the Supreme Court FTC 1-2-23

Vote For 1

Pat DeWine
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %
3,909 100.00%

3,909 100.00%
0

1,700

5,609

Official Results
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REP U.S. Senator
Vote For 1

Matt Dolan

Mike Gibbons

Josh Mandel

Neil Patel

Mark Pukita

Jane Timken

JD Vance

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

REP Representative to Congress 9th District

Vote For 1

Beth Deck
Theresa Gavarone
J. R. Majewski
Craig S. Riedel
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

1,059
1,100
1,091
41
115
182
1,852
5,440
6

163
5,609

TOTAL VOTE %

208
1,639
2,027
1,383
5,257

2

350

5,609

19.47%
20.22%
20.06%
0.75%
2.11%
3.35%
34.04%
100.00%

3.96%
31.18%
38.56%
26.31%

100.00%

REP Judge of the Court of Appeals 6th Dist 2-9-23

Vote For 1

Christine Mayle
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

4,227
4,227

0
1,382
5,609

100.00%
100.00%

REP Judge of the Court of Appeals 6th Dist 2-10-23

Vote For 1

Charles E. Sulek
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

4,139
4,139

0
1,470
5,609

100.00%
100.00%

Official Results
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REP County Commissioner
Vote For 1

Donald A. Douglas

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

REP County Auditor
Vote For 1

Jennifer J. Widmer

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

REP Member of County Central Committee Port Clinton 2A

Vote For 1

Lisa Beth Slobodzian

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

REP Member of County Central Committee Port Clinton 3A

Vote For 1

David Blankenbeker

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

REP Member of County Central Committee Port Clinton 4A

Vote For 1

Debra L. Hymore-Tester

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

4,251
4,251

0
1,358
5,609

TOTAL VOTE %

4,379
4,379

0
1,230
5,609

TOTAL VOTE %

104
104
0
28
132

TOTAL VOTE %

86
86
0
24
110

TOTAL VOTE %

68
68

0
13
81

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
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REP Member of County Central Committee Allen 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Ann Mann 207 100.00%

Total Votes Cast 207 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 72
Contest Totals 279

REP Member of County Central Committee Allen 3

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Frances J. Cranfield 117 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 117 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 35
Contest Totals 152

REP Member of County Central Committee Bay 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Kimberly Ann Fourman 121 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 121 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 30
Contest Totals 151

REP Member of County Central Committee Benton 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Jennifer J. Widmer 138 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 138 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 34
Contest Totals 172

REP Member of County Central Committee Benton 3

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Terry A. Lowe 112 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 112 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 20
Contest Totals 132

Official Results

Ottawa County
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REP Member of County Central Committee Carroll 1

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Phil DeLuca 99 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 99 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 27

Contest Totals 126

REP Member of County Central Committee Carroll 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Linda M. Amos 105 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 105 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 35
Contest Totals 140

REP Member of County Central Committee Catawba Island 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Antonette DelLuca 120 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 120 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 32
Contest Totals 152

REP Member of County Central Committee Catawba Island 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Robert Preston Sundin 211 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 211 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 72
Contest Totals 283

REP Member of County Central Committee Catawba Island 3

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Connie J. Focht 213 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 213 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 62
Contest Totals 275

Official Results

Ottawa County
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May 3, 2022 Ottawa County
REP Member of County Central Committee Catawba Island 4
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Melinda Company 148 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 148 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 50
Contest Totals 198

REP Member of County Central Committee Clay 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Jeanne Marie Davies 128 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 128 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 50
Contest Totals 178

REP Member of County Central Committee Clay 3

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Martin P. Sutter 157 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 157 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 81
Contest Totals 238

REP Member of County Central Committee Clay 4

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Joel Mann 171 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 171 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 51
Contest Totals 222

REP Member of County Central Committee Danbury 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Karen Hritz 108 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 108 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 42
Contest Totals 150
Election Summary - 05/25/2022  10:01 AM 12 of 16
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REP Member of County Central Committee Danbury 2

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Cal Smith 100 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 100 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 40

Contest Totals 140

REP Member of County Central Committee Danbury 4

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Michelle R. LeCrone 100 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 100 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 28
Contest Totals 128

REP Member of County Central Committee Danbury 5

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
E. David Baker 129 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 129 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 48
Contest Totals 177

REP Member of County Central Committee Erie 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
L. Brian Hild 92 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 92 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 34
Contest Totals 126

REP Member of County Central Committee Harris 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Don Gordan Alter 108 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 108 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 32
Contest Totals 140

Official Results

Ottawa County
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REP Member of County Central Committee Harris 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Barbara Jill Stinebaugh 102 100.00%

Total Votes Cast 102 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 32
Contest Totals 134

REP Member of County Central Committee Portage 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Dale Robert Muetzel 93 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 93 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 40
Contest Totals 133

REP Member of County Central Committee Put-In-Bay 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
George Stoiber 112 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 112 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 34
Contest Totals 146

REP Member of County Central Committee Salem 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Toni E. Douglas 76 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 76 100.00%
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals 85

REP Member of County Central Committee Salem 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
John Bruce Fowler 46 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 46 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 25
Contest Totals 71

Official Results

Ottawa County
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REP Member of County Central Committee Salem 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

ShirLee Eberle 64 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 64 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 15
Contest Totals 79

REP Member of County Central Committee Salem 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Pamela Lee Hannan 97 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 97 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 35
Contest Totals 132

REP Member of County Central Committee Salem 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Bonnie Garner 153 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 153 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 42
Contest Totals 195

1 Genoa Area LSD Tax Levy Additional 6 mills
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

For the Tax Levy 1,389 52.22%
Against the Tax Levy 1,271 47.78%
Total Votes Cast 2,660 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 12
Contest Totals 2,672

2 Genoa Area LSD Tax Levy Replacement 0.5 mills
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

For the Tax Levy 1,610 60.55%
Against the Tax Levy 1,049  39.45%
Total Votes Cast 2,659 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 13
Contest Totals 2,672

Official Results

Ottawa County
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3 Put-in-Bay Twp Tax Levy Additional

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

For the Tax Levy 80 44.44%
Against the Tax Levy 100 55.56%
Total Votes Cast 180 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 2

Contest Totals 182

4 Local Option Mill Road Farm and Gardens Benton 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

YES 204  89.87%
NO 23 10.13%
Total Votes Cast 227 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 26
Contest Totals 253

5 Local Option Blackberry Corner Tavern Benton 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

YES 149  84.66%
NO 27 15.34%
Total Votes Cast 176 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 21
Contest Totals 197

Official Results
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